Quality Schools - D3 Athletics - Merit Scholarship Strength

School name

Allegheny College

Alma College

Augustana College

Austin College

Beloit College
California Lutheran
University

Centre College

Clarkson University

Cornell College

DePauw University
Earlham College
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Hanover College
Hartwick College
Hollins University
lllinois Institute of

Technology

lllinois Wesleyan
University

City

Meadville

Alma

Rock Island

Sherman

Beloit
Thousand
Oaks
Danville

Potsdam

Mount Vernon

Greencastle

Richmond

Saint Peter

Hanover

Oneonta

Roanoke

Chicago

Bloomington

State

PA

M

X

Wi

CA

KY

NY

NY

VA

Degree of
urbanization

Town:
Distant

Town:
Distant

City: Small
City: Small

City: Small
City: Midsize
Town:
Distant

Town:
Remote

Town: Fringe

Town:
Distant

Town:
Distant

Town: Fringe
Town:
Distant

Town:
Remote

Suburb:
Midsize

City: Large

City: Small

Acceptance
rate

73%

66%

57%

49%

58%

74%

72%

77%

82%

68%

59%

70%

69%

93%

80%

60%

56%

Admission
test scores

Optional

Test Blind

Optional

Considered
but not
required

Optional
Optional
Optional
through 2023

Optional
through 2022

Considered
but not
required

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

through 2022

Optional
through 2022

Optional

Estimated
undergraduate
enrollment full time
1,600

1,386

2,358

1,281

924

2,714

1,333

2,845

993

1,719

733

2,220

1,018

1,190

678

2,816

1,622

4 year
graduation
rate

66

57

65

68

68

61

82

61

68

80

56

73

67

59

63

40

72

Total price for out-of-state
students living on campus

$67,560

$57,672

$58,552

$57,992

$65,430

$64,692

$58,710

$72,270

$60,517

$68,898

$62,788

$61,299

$54,650

$62,989

$57,410

$71,168

$65,676

Merit Scholarships -
% Students
Receiving

96%

94%

98%

98%

98%

98%

94%

88%

93%

100%

97%

94%

97%

95%

99%

94%

95%

COLLEGE PLACEMENT

CONSULTING

Merit Scholarships
- Average Package

$30,698

$26,071

$26,881

$27,815

$35,717

$22,205

$29,018

$29,655

$29,257

$31,445

$24,726

$26,171

$25,696

$33,108

$33,389

$25,426

$27,158



School name

John Carroll
University

Kalamazoo College

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lawrence University

Ohio Wesleyan
University

Randolph-Macon
College

Rose-Hulman
Institute of
Technology

Southwestern
University

Susquehanna
University

The College of
Wooster

University of Puget
Sound

Ursinus College

Wabash College

Washington &
Jefferson College

Wittenberg
University

City
University
Heights
Kalamazoo

Galesburg

Lake Forest

Appleton

Delaware

Ashland

Terre Haute

Georgetown

Selinsgrove

Wooster

Tacoma

Collegeville

Crawfordsville

Washington

Springfield

State

OH

MI
IL

IL

Wi
OH

VA

X

PA

OH

WA

PA

IN

OH

Degree of
urbanization

Suburb:
Large

City: Small

Town:
Distant

Suburb:
Large

City: Small

Suburb:
Large

Suburb:
Large

City: Small

City: Small
Town:
Distant

Town:
Distant

City: Midsize
Suburb:
Large

Town:
Distant

Suburb:
Large

City: Small

Acceptance Admission

rate

87%

74%
70%

57%

68%
68%

71%

76%

49%

73%

65%

86%

80%

63%

90%

97%

test scores

Optional
through 2023

Optional
Optional

Optional

Optional
Optional

Optional

Optional
through 2022

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
2022

Optional

Optional

Estimated
undergraduate
enroliment full time
2,714

1,426
1,119

1,626

1,393
1,418

1,531

1,952

1,488

2,214

1,921

1,830

1,484

868

1,158

1,388

4 year
graduation
rate

68

76
64

71

62
59

65

78

63

68

75

65

77

71

67

58

Total price for out-of-state
students living on campus

$61,716

$66,268
$62,044

$64,560

$64,260
$63,276

$59,320

$71,664

$59,580

$67,500

$68,650

$69,661

$72,062

$59,650

$64,593

$55,506

Merit Scholarships -
% Students
Receiving

94%

97%
94%

100%

97%
95%

97%

99%

97%

96%

93%

99%

94%

98%

96%

94%

Merit Scholarships
- Average Package

$22,173

$29,823
$26,743

$25,845

$29,466
$27,864

$24,273

$20,165

$23,695

$30,928

$26,468

$21,358

$25,984

$30,290

$26,942

$24,727



