Quality Schools - D3 Athletics - Merit Scholarship Strength



School name	City	State	Degree of urbanization	Acceptance rate	Admission test scores	Estimated undergraduate enrollment full time	4 year graduation rate	Total price for out-of-state students living on campus	Merit Scholarships - % Students Receiving	Merit Scholarships - Average Package
Allegheny College	Meadville	PA	Town: Distant	73%	Optional	1,600	66	\$67,560	96%	\$30,698
Alma College	Alma	MI	Town: Distant	66%	Test Blind	1,386	57	\$57,672	94%	\$26,071
Augustana College	Rock Island	IL	City: Small	57%	Optional	2,358	65	\$58,552	98%	\$26,881
Austin College	Sherman	TX	City: Small	49%	Considered but not required	1,281	68	\$57,992	98%	\$27,815
Beloit College	Beloit	WI	City: Small	58%	Optional	924	68	\$65,430	98%	\$35,717
California Lutheran University	Thousand Oaks	CA	City: Midsize	74%	Optional	2,714	61	\$64,692	98%	\$22,205
Centre College	Danville	KY	Town: Distant	72%	Optional through 2023	1,333	82	\$58,710	94%	\$29,018
Clarkson University	Potsdam	NY	Town: Remote	77%	Optional through 2022	2,845	61	\$72,270	88%	\$29,655
Cornell College	Mount Vernon	IA	Town: Fringe	82%	Considered but not required	993	68	\$60,517	93%	\$29,257
DePauw University	Greencastle	IN	Town: Distant	68%	Optional	1,719	80	\$68,898	100%	\$31,445
Earlham College	Richmond	IN	Town: Distant	59%	Optional	733	56	\$62,788	97%	\$24,726
Gustavus Adolphus College	Saint Peter	MN	Town: Fringe	70%	Optional	2,220	73	\$61,299	94%	\$26,171
Hanover College	Hanover	IN	Town: Distant	69%	Optional	1,018	67	\$54,650	97%	\$25,696
Hartwick College	Oneonta	NY	Town: Remote	93%	Optional	1,190	59	\$62,989	95%	\$33,108
Hollins University	Roanoke	VA	Suburb: Midsize	80%	Optional through 2022	678	63	\$57,410	99%	\$33,389
Illinois Institute of Technology	Chicago	IL	City: Large	60%	Optional through 2022	2,816	40	\$71,168	94%	\$25,426
Illinois Wesleyan University	Bloomington	IL	City: Small	56%	Optional	1,622	72	\$65,676	95%	\$27,158

School name	City	State	Degree of urbanization	Acceptance rate	Admission test scores	Estimated undergraduate enrollment full time	4 year graduation rate	Total price for out-of-state students living on campus	Merit Scholarships - % Students Receiving	Merit Scholarships - Average Package
John Carroll University	University Heights	ОН	Suburb: Large	87%	Optional through 2023	2,714	68	\$61,716	94%	\$22,173
Kalamazoo College	Kalamazoo	MI	City: Small	74%	Optional	1,426	76	\$66,268	97%	\$29,823
Knox College	Galesburg	IL	Town: Distant	70%	Optional	1,119	64	\$62,044	94%	\$26,743
Lake Forest College	Lake Forest	IL	Suburb: Large	57%	Optional	1,526	71	\$64,560	100%	\$25,845
Lawrence University	Appleton	WI	City: Small	68%	Optional	1,393	62	\$64,260	97%	\$29,466
Ohio Wesleyan University	Delaware	ОН	Suburb: Large	68%	Optional	1,418	59	\$63,276	95%	\$27,864
Randolph-Macon College	Ashland	VA	Suburb: Large	71%	Optional	1,531	65	\$59,320	97%	\$24,273
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	Terre Haute	IN	City: Small	76%	Optional through 2022	1,952	78	\$71,664	99%	\$20,165
Southwestern University	Georgetown	TX	City: Small	49%	Optional	1,488	63	\$59,580	97%	\$23,695
Susquehanna University	Selinsgrove	PA	Town: Distant	73%	Optional	2,214	68	\$67,500	96%	\$30,928
The College of Wooster	Wooster	ОН	Town: Distant	65%	Optional	1,921	75	\$68,650	93%	\$26,468
University of Puget Sound	Tacoma	WA	City: Midsize	86%	Optional	1,830	65	\$69,661	99%	\$21,358
Ursinus College	Collegeville	PA	Suburb: Large	80%	Optional	1,484	77	\$72,062	94%	\$25,984
Wabash College	Crawfordsville	IN	Town: Distant	63%	Optional 2022	868	71	\$59,650	98%	\$30,290
Washington & Jefferson College	Washington	PA	Suburb: Large	90%	Optional	1,158	67	\$64,593	96%	\$26,942
Wittenberg University	Springfield	ОН	City: Small	97%	Optional	1,388	58	\$55,506	94%	\$24,727